Contract No. K-1819-132
Amendment No. 3

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE NORMAN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY AND FLINTCO, LLC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK
AGREEMENT (this “Third Amendment”) is made as of April 19, 2022, between the
Norman Municipal Authority, a public trust having as its sole beneficiary, the City of
Norman, Oklahoma (“NMA”) and FLINTCO, LLC, an Oklahoma corporation (the
“Construction Manager™).

RECITALS:

A. NMA and the Construction Manager entered into that certain Construction
Manager at Risk Agreement (Contract No. K-1819-132), dated April 9, 2019 (the
“Agreement”), for design phase review and complete construction services related to
improvements to Reaves Park Sports Complex, located at 2501 Jenkins Ave, Norman,
Oklahoma. Unless otherwise set forth herein, all capitalized terms used in this Third
Amendment shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

B. The Construction Manager has submitted the Proposal in the amount of
$153,635.64 based on the current Contingency Log’s use of owner requested changes.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are
incorporated herein by reference, other such good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and the promises and covenants set
forth below, NMA and the Construction Manager hereby agree as follows:

1. Contingency Proposal. Reaves Park additional contingency funding
proposal for the Work inclusive of any owner directed, design or unforeseen changes
required to complete the previously agreed upon contractual scope of work, is hereby
agreed to be $153,635.64. The added amount is the total compensation from the City to the
Construction Manager less fee, insurances, extended GC costs and markups for any change
order work required to complete the project in accordance with Contract Documents and
pursuant to any of the following documents, as applicable:

A. Basis for Contingency Proposal. Refer to Paragraph 1 of the
Contingency Amendment 3 to Paragraph 1, C.

B. Allowances. There are no allowances associated with this contract
or amendment proposed herein.

Flintco, LLC

2302 S Prospect

Reaves Park Sports Complex Oklahoma City, OK 73129
(405) 670-6307



Contract No. K-1819-132
Amendment No. 3

8 Proposed Contingency. Refer to Exhibit 1 for the proposed amount,
including a statement of the estimated cost organized by the project’s current change order

log, itemized by City requested changes, is attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated
herein by reference.

D. Substantial Completion. Refer to Exhibit 2 for the Substantial
Completion date based upon the construction schedule attached hereto as Exhibit 2 and
incorporated herein by reference.

2 Effect of Amendment. In all other respects, the Agreement is affirmed and

ratified and, except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Non-Default. By executing this Third Amendment, the Construction
Manager affirmatively asserts that (i) NMA is not currently in default, nor has been in
default at any time prior to this Third Amendment, under any of the terms or conditions of
this Agreement and (ii) any and all claims, known and unknown, relating to the Agreement
and existing on or before the date of this Third Amendment are forever waived.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

Flintco, LLC

2302 S Prospect

Reaves Park Sports Complex Oklahoma City, OK 73129
(405) 670-6307



Contract No. K-1819-132
Amendment No. 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this THIRD AMENDMENT in
multiple copies on the respective dates herein below reflected to be effective on the date
executed by the Chairperson of the Norman Municipal Authority.

o
CONSTRUCT, AGER (FLINTCO, LLC)

By: 7/ / /C’/\
Name. %ﬂv/ Mbsiper]

Tide: _ Ve (PperT [ Afertlegf—
Date: 4/’/,?/&%/&

ATTEST:
%U} Ly K. 0. Kot

,“..uum.,,,Subscr1bed and Sworn to me this / 4 7 day of /7»(, ’F}Iﬂ , 2021 AOA
.-'O "

n}m “\\

o

,,:e. ’@;ﬁmlssion Number: m Al é’é) 2
:,;...,...--E‘xpnatlon Date: P / 2/ / 2 ‘f

NORMAN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Reviewed and approved for form and legality on the day of
2021.

General Counsel
Approved by the Norman Municipal Authority on day of ; 2021,
By:

Name: Breea Clark
Title: Chairperson
Date:

ATTEST;

Brenda Hall, Secretary

Flintco, LLC

2302 S Prospect
Reaves Park Sports Complex Oklahoma City, OK 73129

(405) 670-6307



Reaves Park Sports Complex

CONTINGENCY/CHANGE LOG QFLINTGD RUN DATE: 4/19/2022
Project No. 20011
Ownar Date Date
. Tt ; Days Date : : Finalized
PCO# Issuing Doc. ‘ROM Actual Cost Dolays | Submitted "l::mly !:?m ;;np;::u.dr Cost Notes | Romarks
A
il !
Owner Directed CO's §153,635.64

Paga 1

Prini Date: 4/18/2022 10:09 AM



City of Norman - Reaves Park Sports Complex

Reaves Park - OAC Monthly

19-Apr-22 10:33

U @ Rea e Fa DO
A1000 Noiice i Proceed 0! 28-Sep21A | 100% @ Nofice b Proceed
I A1480 Medieval Fair 1 19-Apr-22* [ 19-Apr22 0% Medieval Fair
\ A1010 SubStuctures Corrpletz 0 31-May-22 0% @ SubSiruciires Carmplets
‘ A1020 Super Stuctures Complete 0 17-Aug22 0% @ Super Siuclureq Cormpletg
\ A1030 Structure(s)in the Dry 0 | 24-Aug22 0% @ Sinucture(s)ir| the Dry
\ A1040 Permanent Power 0 | 08-Sep-22 0% @ PermanentPong
J A1050 CondtionedAir (if applicable) ] 22-Sep-22 0% 4 Condtiong
| A1060 Substantial Corrpletion 0 15-Nov-22 0%
1 A1070 Final Cormpletion 0 14-Dec-22 0%
Pre Co O 15| 16-Apr-21A ¥ 20-Dec-21A, PreConstruction
A1080 90% CDs lssued 16-Apr21A
| A1390 City of Norman Review/Approval of 90% CDs 10| 16-Apr21A 28-Apr-21A 100%
| A1080 Budget Updale 15/ 19-Apr21A | 07-May21A 100%
| at00 DrawingConstuctability Review 15 19-Ap21A | 07-May-21A 100%
I A1400 Develop 100% CDs 10 30-Apr-21A | 13-May-21A 100%
[ A1110 90% Budget Review 6 10-May-21A 17-May-21A 100% |
\ A1120 100% CDs Issued 0 17-May-21A 100%
\ A1130 Prepare Bid Packages 33| 18-May-21A 06-JuF21A 100% s
‘ A1140 Advertise for Bid 15 07-Jul21A 27-Jul-21A 100% fr Bid
J A1150 Receive Trade PartnerBids 1 28-Jul-21A 29-Jul-21A 100% fafiz ParinerBids
| A1160 Trade Pariner Contracts 20 30-Jul21A 20-Dec-21A 100% Trade Pariner Cpniracts
, A1460 RE-BID -Adverise forre-bid s mpes 20| 03-Aug-21A 30-Aug21A 100% hid s copes
| A1470 RE-BID - Receive Trade Pariner Bids 1) 31-Aug21A 31-Aug21A 100% eceive Trace Pariner Bids
| anro Cily/Counci Review & GMP Approval 19/ 01-Sep21A 28Sep21A | 100% City/Counci| Review & GMP Approval
Z 25404-0c21 A _ 5Nov-22 _ T v
A1260 North Base Subsizntial Completion ) [28-Jan228  100%| @/ Norh Bass{Substntial Clamplelion
| Atz80 Con MoveOutReaves 20 01Feb22A | 18-Ap-22 100% Con Move-OutReaves
| A1410 Prepare Site for Medieva Fair 5 25-Mar-22A [ 31Mar22A 100% P Site for Medieval Far
F A1420 Setupfor Medeva Far 4 28-Mar22A 31-Mar—22A 100% Selupfor Medieval Fair
‘ A1430 Vendor Move in for Medieval Fair 4 28-Mar-22A 31-Mar22A 100% Vendor Mave in for M edieva Fair
A1440 Medieval Fair 3 31-Mar-22A 03-Apr-22A 100% f Medieval Far
A1450 Vendar Move out for Medieva Far 3| 04-Apr-22 A OS-A&-ZEA 100% ] Vevdor Maove out for Medieval Fair
A2080 Demoiion - Lot 1 2 04-0ck21A  O7Ock21A | 100%| T i"b’é&dimia'ﬁi'r.&] """"""""""""""""""""""""""" I R R R SRR [
A1730 Rough Grade- Lat1 8 0B-Oct21A 10-Nov-21A 100% [ Roudh) Grade-Lat1
| A1740 Fine Grade/ Stebilization - Lot 1 4 15Nov21A  19Nov21A 100% B Firje Grade/Stabilization - Lot |
| A1750 Curband Guler- Lt 1 10 22-Now-21A 06-Dec-21A 100% Rl Curband Gutter-Lot
l A1780 Backfill Curbs - Lat 1 3 08-Dec-21A 10-Dec-21A 100% B Backfi Curbs -Lat 1
[ A2680 Hardscape - Concrele Sidewalks 5 08Dec-21A 10-Dec-21A 100% B Hardsgape-Concrele Sidewalks
I A1770 LayAsphal|Base Coat Lot 1 3, 13-Dec21A 14-Dec21A 100% 1 LayAsphaliBaseGoat Lot 1
‘ A1760 Overlay Existing and TopCoat Asphalt - Lot 1 2_ 14-Dec-21A 15-Dec-21A 100% 1 Ovenay Existingand TopCoal Asphalt - Lot 1 I
A2980 Undergound electric conduitruns 5_ 30-Dec-21A 11-Feb-22 A 100% i Underground electfic conditruns i
A3000 Obtain anchor bolts for light poles from OG&E 15| 30-Dec-21A 20-Jan-22 A %l Okgan apﬁﬁa bolts f(ﬂighlpd:EvE_ frumOG&E ___________________________________________________ [
A2990 Pourlight pale bases 3| 31-Jan-22A 01-Feb22 A 100% ! Pour lightpdebases
. Actial Work Criical Remaining Work V¥ Summary Page 1 of 5 TASK filter: All Activities

1 RemainingWork @

@ Miestone

@ Oracle Corporalion




A1800
A3030
A1790
A3070
A3010
A1810
A3040
A3050
A3060

__Retention Pond

A1820

City of Norman - Reaves Park Sports Complex

Striping-Lat1

Dumpster padfeoting poured - Lot 1
Place Sed-Lot 1
Parkingstops - Lot 1
OG&E toset light paes and pull wire
Place Seed- Lot1

Dumpster enclosure - bieck wall - Lot 1

Dumpster enclosure pad poured- Lot 1
Dumpster enclosure - fence gateinstalled- Lot 1

Insiall Inital Measures 2 Oulfal 1 and2

2| 18-Feb22 A
3 21Feb22A
3/ 16Mar22A
2 24Mar22A

15 28-Mar22A
2 19-Apr22
4 19-Apr22°
3 25-Apr22

[ 22Feb22 A
23Feb22A

| 18Mar22A
25-Mar22A
31-Mar22A

| 20-Apr22

| 22-Apr22

| 27-Apr22

Reaves Park - OAC Monthly

100%|

B 5lipng- Lot |
B Dumpster pad footing poured - Lot 1
@ PlaceSed-Lot1
I Parkingstops|- Lot 1
""""""""""""""""""" .f OGAE bseliightpoies andpullwire | |

I PlaceSeed-Lat1
t‘] Dumpster enclesure - block wall - Lot 1
@ | Dumpster erjclosure pad poured - Lot 1
0| Dumpsterenclosure - ferjce gate install

Install Inifel SWPPP Measures atOutfall 1 and 2

¥ |27-May-22, Retention Pond

19-Apr-22 10:33

ed- Lot 1

A2590 Demiiton - Retention Pond 5[180ct21A | 22.00k21A 100% B Demdiion -Reention Pond
A2580 Inigation Removal and Cap for Tie-In Later 2 10Nov21A | 12-Nov21A 100% B Imigaipn Removal ahd Capfor Tigtin Later
A2600 Rough Grade- Drainage Difch IntoPond 3 22Dec21A | 20Jan-22A 100% :
A2570 Stomm Sewer Piping and Headwalls 5 27-Dec21A  26-Am22 A I '|somSewerPipingandHeadwals | ||
A1350 Rough Excavate Retention Pand 15 26Jn22A | 25Ap22 0% Rough Excalate Relenicn| Pond
AZ610 Fine Grade - Drainage Ditch Into Pond 2 28Um22A  14Aw22A 100% Grade- Drainpge Ditch Intd Pond
A1680 Fine Grade Retention Pond 8 26-Apr22 06-May-22 0% T3] Fine Gratle Retention Pond
A2630 Seed Topand Botom -Reknian Pond 5 06May22  13-May22 0% 1 Seed(lopand Batbm -Reeniian Pond
A2620 Sod Slopes - Retention Pond 5/ 13-May-22 20May22 | 0%l | =1 5ddSlopes - Rétention Pond
A1950 Re-install SWPPP Measures at Outfall 1 and 2 at Completion - Refen 5| 20-May-22 27-May-22 [ 0% [ |Re-nstall SWPPP Measures at Qutfall 1 and 2 at Cojnpletion -
LoopRoad T T R [ 168[25-0ck21A | i v 29~Jun-22,| copRead
Loop Read North 145 250ct21A v ¥ 26-May-22, LLoop RoadNaith
A2120  Demolifon - Loop Road- Nerh 5 250ct21A | 28.0ct21A 100% 0| Demoliion -|LaopRoad- North
A1210  UtiiestUnderground- Loop Road North 10 01-Nov21A | 17-Dec21A 100% Utfiestndergroyind - Loop Rbad North
A1200  Rough GradeLoop Read- Narth 15 22Nov21A  29Dec21A 100% 1 Rough Grade Loop Road- Novth
A1520  Stabilization Loop Road- Narth 5 29Decz1A  30Dec21A 100% 1| Statilizatior] Loop Raad-| North
A1710  Curb& Guter-Loop Read-North 15 03Jan-22A  09-Feb22A 100% Curb& Guter - Loop Road {Nart
A1560  Backfil-LoopRoad- North 5 26-an-22A | 03May-22 90% | Backiill-Loop Road- Niorth
A1220  BaseCoat Paving-LcopRead-North 10 09-Feb22A | 14-Feb22A 100% “Norih
A1230  SileElectical Rough-in-Loop Road -North 10 01-Mar22A  27-Apr22 30% Site Electical Rough-in- Loop Road - Ndrih
A1640  PourLight Pole Bases - Loop Road -Norh 5 08Mar22A  03May-22 30% Pour Light Pole Bases {Loop Road - North
A1580  Imigation - Loop Road -Norh 10 01-Apr22A 10-May-22 50% B Inigatich -Loop Roai-North
A1B90 | TopCoatPaving -LoopRead-North 10| 28-Apr22 | 11-May-22 0% 7 Top Cal Paving- Lpep Road -Narth
A1660  Instal LightPoles- Loop Road - North ) 3-May-22 | 09-May-22 ow| | st Light Poles- LdopRoad -Nofh | 7T
A1600 | Landscape-Loop Road-Norh 1 1-May-22 1 26-May-22 0% Landscape - Loop Road - North
A1620  StipingSignage -Loop Road-North 4! 12.May-22 [ 17.May-22 0% @ StipingSignage | LoopRaad - Nerh
LoopRoad South 148 01-Dec21A  28un22 _ 29-Jun-22,|cop Read Seuth
A2110  Demoliion - Loop Road- South 15 01-Dec21A | 17-Dec21A 100% [ Derilion - LocplRoad- South
A1510  UififestUnderground-Loap Road Sauth 10 21Jn22A | 11-Feb22A 100%| T o UtiiésUndergrou Road Sauth
A1500  Rough GradeLoop Roed-South 12 24n22A | 11Fe022A 100% = Rough GradeLocy
A3020  Stabilization - Loop Read- Sauth 5 14-Feb22A  16Feb22A 100% B Stabiizaion-Lot
| A1530  Fine GradsLaspRoad-Seuh 2 15Feb22A  16Feb22A 100% 1 Fine Grade Loog)
| A1720  Curb& Gutter-Loop Read- South 15 01Mar22A | 25-Apr22 70% urb & Guts - Loop Road Seuth
| A1570  Backil-LoopRoad- Seuh ) 5| 1-AwZZA  18Mayzz 50% 0 Beckiil-LoopReed- Soulh
| A1540  BaseCoatPaving- Loop Road - South 3| 25-Apr22 28-Apr-22 0% 0| Base CoatRaving -Logp Road - Scuth
A1550  SiteElectical Rough-in - Loop Road - Sauth 10 25-Apr-22 09-May—22 0% Sita Elgetrical Rougin -Loop Road - South
B Acual Work Critical Remaining Work V=¥ Summary Page 2 of 5 TASK filter: Al Activities

| =3 RemainingWork ®

¢ Mieslone

@ Oracle Corporation




City of Norman - Reaves Park Sports Complex

Reaves Park - OAC Monthly

EX PourLight Pole Bhses - LocpR

19-Apr-22 10:33

A1650  PourLight Poe Bases - Loop Road - South 5 09-May-22 | 16-May-22 0%
A1670  InstallLightPdles- Locp Road - South 3 16-May-22 19-May-22 ol | Insi@l Light Poles-Loop Road 1
A1580  Imgation - Locp Road-South 10 19-May-22 02-Jun-22 o | ) R
A1610  Landscape-LocpRoad-South 12| 03-Jun-22 20-Jun-22 0%
A1700  TopCoatPaving -Loop Road-South 3| 21-Jun-22 23-Jun-22 0% o 10 - Loop Roadl - Scuth
A1630  StipingSignage - Loop Road - South 4 24-Jun-22 29-Jun-22 0% 0| StripingSignage - Loop Rpad- South
Lot2 108 11-Oct21A 06-May-22 ¥ 06-May[22,Lot2
A2090  Demoliion-Loi2 B — 3 11Oct21A  150ct21A 100% Denplfion - Let2
A1830 Rough Grade-Lat 2 3 29Nov-21A | 27Dec21A 100% P [Rough Gradg-Lot2
A1860 Uiiliies (Stomm Drain) -Lot2 12 06-Dec-21A 21-Dec-21A 100% == UEIiﬂatSbmerain)‘LmZ
A1840 Stabilization - Lot 2 2 20Dec21A  30-Dec21A 100% 1| Stebiization|-Lat2
A1850 Curband Gutier-Ld2 5 24-Jan-22 A 1Feb22 A 100%
A1930 Place Hardscape Sidewalks - Lot 2 5 04-Feb22 A 08-Mar-22A 100%| | waks-Lat2| | Ty
A1870 BaseLayerAsphalt- Lot2 2/ 10Feb22A 11-Feb22 A 100%
A1880 | Backfil Curbs-Lat2 2Feb22A | 19Ap22 90% Backill Curbs - | ot2
A1920 TopCoatAsphalt-Lot2 2 19.Apr22 | 20-Apr22 0% pCoatAsphalt-Lot2
A1940 Tree Imgation - Lot 2 5 19-Apr22 | 25.Apr22 0% (Tree Imigaton|-Lot2
A1890 PlaceScd-Lot2 3 19-Apr22 | 22-Apr-22 0% ace Sod -Lof2
A1900 PlaceSeed- Lot2 2 26-Apr22 27-Apr22 0% Place Seed |Lat2
A1910 Stiping-Lat2 2| 05-May-22 ! 0% 0 Stiping{Lot2
Lot3 160] 01-Dec-21A buk22, Lota
A2680 Demuiiion - Lol3 - 7 01Dec21A  09Dec21A
A2700 Rouch Grade-Lat3 10 02Mar22A 21-Ap22 75%| | S T T e Rough Grade-Lot3 | |
A2820 Underground - Electrical 5 24Mar22A  27-Ap22 25% H- Electical
A2830 Underground.- Imigation 5 21-Apr22 28-Apr-22 0% - rigation
A2710 Fine Grade - Lot3 8 28-Apr22 10-May-22 0% tade - Lot3
A2720 | CubandGuter-Lat3 5/ 10-May-22 [ 17.May-22 0% = Cuband Gutier]
A2770 Concrete Ditves -Lot3 5, 10-May-22 | 97.May-22 0% [ ConoreleDrives
A2740 Backfill Curbs - Lat 3 3 17-May-22 | 20-May-22 0% O Bijekfil Curbs -
A2760 Tree Imigation -Lot3 5 20May22 | 27May22 0% [ |Tres Iigation
A2730 Base LayerAsphail- Lol3 5 26-May-22 | 03-un-22 0% 1 Baselay 3
A2750 Place Hardscape Sidewalks - Lot 3 15 26-May-22 17-Jun-22 0% Pl Sidawalks - Lot 3
A2780 PlaceSod-Lat3 3 17-Jun-22 22-Jun-22 0% @ A 3
A2800 Place Seed- Lol3 2 22-un-22 24-Jun-22 0% i ot3
A2780 TopCoatAsphalt-Lot3 3| 24-Jun-22 29-Jun-22 0% = bhall-Lot3
A2810  Shiping-Lai3 I 2 14-Jul22 | 18-Jul22 0% hing-Lol3
Lois B I 2250 X . v puaz
| A2100  Demdition-Lot5 | 4 14Dec21A  17Dec21A | 100%| B Deruiion-Lat5 L
| Ats0 Rough Grade- Lot5 4 24-Jn-22 A 11-Feb22 A 100% B Rough Grade- Lo
[ arn0 Utlltles (Storm Drain) - Lot5 3| 07-Feb22 A 16-Feb-22 A 100% B Utiffies (Storm Dfain) - LtS
| arge0 Fine Grade- Lot5 3| 15Feb22 A 18-Feb22 A 100% B FiheGrade-Lo5
A1990 Curband Gutier- Lot 5 5 02Mar22A | 20-Ap22 75% I Clband Gutied-Lot5
A2020 Backfll Curbs -Lot5 3| 28-Mar22A 02-May-22 50% = @ Backfil Curbs -Lat5
A2000 PlaceHardscape Sidawalks - LolS 5 10-Apr-22 25-Apr-22 0% [ Place Hardscepe Sidewaiks
| A2050 Tree Imigation - Lot5 5 20-Apr-22 27-Apr-22 0% [0 | Tree Irigaiion - Lot 5
‘ | azo10 Base Layer Asphalt-Lot5 3 27-Apr22 02-May-22 0% 0] BaseLayerAsphall-Lo
‘ | A2030 TopCoatAsphalt-Lot5 3 02-May-22 05-May-22 0% Tn Top Coatisphall- Lot
| — A cua Work EEETE Criical Remaining Waork V=¥ Summary Page 3of 5 TASK filter: All Activities

[ RemainingWork @

@ Miestone

@ Oracle Corporation




I City of Norman - Reaves Park Sports Complex

Reaves Park - OAC Monthly

19-Apr-22 10:33

A2040 Place Sod-Lat5 3 02-May-22 | 05-May-22 0% 0 PlaceSdi-Lats
A2060 Place Seed-Lot5 2| 05May-22 09-May-22 0% B PlaceSeed-Lat5
‘ A2070 Stiping-Lat5 2| 19May-22 23May-22 0% riping - Lot5
A2640 Dermdlifion - Lota 10 04-Apr22A | 14-Apr22A 100% B | Denjoliion - Lot4
A2460 Rough Grade-Lat4 5 1980022 25.Apr-22 0% "= Rough Grade -Lol4
‘ A2890 Underground Electical - Lat4 5 26-Apr22 | 02May-22 0% Undergrodnd Electical { Lot4
A2900 Underground Irrigation - Lot4 3! 26-Apr-22 28-Apr22 0% Undergreund Irigation - Lot4
| A2470 Fine Grade- Lot4 7 03May-22 11-May-22 0% Fine Grade- Lat4
I A2480 Cuband Gulter- Lot 4 5 12-May-22 ' 18May-22 0% Cufband Gutier| Lot4
[ A2520 Backfill Curbs -Lot4 3/ 31-May-22 02~Jun-22 0% 1 Backfill C{irbs -Lot4
A2490 Place Hardscape Sidewalks - Lot4 5/ 31-May-22 06-~Jun-22 0% Place Hprdscape Sidgwalks - Lotd
AZ670 Concrete Drives -Lat4 | 31-May-22 06-Jun-22 0% Concrefe Drives - Lot
A2500 Tree Imigation - Lot4 5! 03-Jun-22 :DS-Jun-ZZ 0% [ Treelmgation -Lot4
A2510 Base LayerAsphalt- Lot4 3 07-Jun-22 [ 09-Jun-22 0% 0 BaselayerAsphal-Lotd
| A2540 Place Secd-Lot4 3 10-Jun-22 14-Jun-22 o%| | [0 PlaceSod-Letd
| A2530 TepCoatAsphalt- Lot4 4 10-un-22 15-Jun-22 0% Top CoatAsphalt-Lot4
A2560 Place Seed- Lot4 2 154un22 16-Jun-22 0% 1 PlateSeed-Lotd
‘ A2560 Striping- Lot4 2‘ 30-Jun-22 ‘ 01-Jul-22 0% | Striping-Lot4
A1200 Demo Reaves Mantenance Building 20 31-Jan-22A 08-Apr22A wow| | bnanceBuldng | )
A2420 Earthwork - Concession - Rough Grade 10, 08-Apr-22A 12-Apr-22A 100% werk - Concession - Rough Grade
’ A2150 Underground- Plurrbing 13)18-Apr22 | 05-May-22 0% Undergrdund.- Plurrbihg
A2160 Underground- Electrica Buildng 15 18-Apr22 | 09-May-22 0% ; Underground - Electfical Buiking
‘ A2130 Foundalions - Concessions 15' 10-May-22 | 31-May-22 0% Foundation)s - Concessigns
| A2450 Earthwerk - Concession - Fine Grade 10 10-May-22 | 23-May-22 0% arthwerk - Cancession - Fitie Grade
A2140 Slabon Grade- Concessions 10 01-Jun-22 14-Jun-22 0% Slabjon Grade - Cancessions
AZ170 Masonry 25: 15-Jun-22 20-Jul-22 0% Mascory
A2870 Hardscape Paving- Concrete 25 15-Jun-22 20-Jul-22 0% : Hardscape Paving - Concretg
A2180 Truss Erection 10‘ 21-Jul-22 03-Aug22 0% i Truss Erection
A1340 Shade Structures 35 21-Jul22 08-Sep-22 ow| | e T S oEtucture]
A2180 Rodf Deck 10 04-Aug-22 17-Aug22 0%
I A2200 Metal Seam Roof and gutter System 15 18-Aug-22 08-Sep-22 0% eam Roof
I A2220 Doer Install 10 18-Aug-22 31-Aug22 0%
A2230 Window Install 5/ 18-Aug22 | 24-Aug22 0% |
A2290 Electical Rough-In 15| 18-Aug-22 08-Sep22 o%| = idal Rough
A2260 OH Docr Install 5/ 01-8ep22 08-Sep-22 0% OH Ddor install
A2210 Insulation 10| 09-Sep22 | 22-Sep-22 0% ‘ sulation
A2330 HVAC - Ductinstall 10/ 09-Sep22 | 22-8ep22 0% VAC - Di
A2350 GypsumCailing Install 10 09-Sep-22 | 22-Sep-22 0% ypsumQy
j —— Sl e s e R e e e e e e e [ R e : e
! A2880 Dugout Fencing and Site Fumishing 15 09-Sep-22 29-Sep22 0% Dugoul
| A2270 Ceiling Grid Install 5 23-Sep22 29-5ep22 0% Cdling
A2340 EIFS Instl 10 23Sep22 06-Oct22 0% EIFg
A2360 Tapeand Bed 5 23-8ep22 29-8ep22 0%l | Tapean
A2300 HangLight Fixtures 5 30-Sep22 06-Oct22 0% Han
A2320 HVAC - Equipmentand Device Install 10 30-Sep22 13-0ck22 0% H
[ Actual Work BN Crilical Remaining Work V= Summary Page 4 of § TASK filter: All Activities

RemainingWork @

@ Miesione

@ Oracle Corporation




City of Norman - Reaves Park Sports Complex

Reaves Park - OAC Monthly

19-Apr-22 10:33

AZ370 Interior Paintand caulking 10| 30-Sep-22 13-0ck22 0%
A2310 Electical TimOut 07-0ct22 | 200ct22 0%
A2380 Exterior Paint 14-0ct22 27-0ct22 0%
A2400 Epaxy and Wall Base 140ck22 27-0ct22 0%
A2250 Parfiion endAccessore nstl 7 28-0ck22 07-Nov-22 0%
A2410 Sedled Concrele 28-Oct22 03-Nov-22 0%
A2430 Waeather Prodfing and Ani-Graffit 28-Oct22 03-Now-22 0%
A2280 Ceiling Tile Instal | 08-Nov-22 15-Nov-22 0%
\ A2440 Metal Shelving and Counter Teps 08-Nov-22 15-Nov-22 %
Ball Fields : I " 12:Apr22A g v
© A1300 Eahwork-Figds S 20 12-Apr22A 09-May-22 1 25% é
J A1310 UtilitesUndenground New Fields 15 10-May-22 31-May-22 | 0% Utlliies/Unferground Neww Fields
AZ660 Fencing- New Fidds 20 10-May-22 07-Jun-22 0% Fencing-New Fidds
‘ A2650 Electical - Light Poles Fields and Scoreboard 20 01~Jun-22 28-Jun-22 o] Electical - Light Pdles Fielts and Scorepoard
| A2840 Field Irrigafion Underground 20 01-Jun-22 28-Jun-22 0% Field Inmigation Undergrourid
| | A2850 Field Fine Grading 20_ 29-Jun-22 27-Jul-22 0% Field Fine Grading
| Azs60 SodNew Fields 20 28-Jul-22 24-Aug22 0% ] SodNew Fields
\ A2910 Fieid Equipmentand Stripping 20| 25-Aug22 22-8ep22 | 0% feld Equif
‘ Cleveland Field 74 28-J0i22 N, T T T YT T[T B N . ==
| A1320  DemoNELotd 10/ 28-Jul-22 | 10-Aug22 0%
A1330  Earhwork - ClevelandField 10 11-Aug22 | 24-Aug22 0%
A2240  Utifes /Underground- Cleveland Field 15 25-Aug22 15-8ep22 0%
A2940  Field Inigalion Underground- Cleveland Fiid 15 25-Aug22 155ep22 0%
A2920  Fencing- ClevalandFicd 10 16-Sep22 29.Sep22 0%
i A2950  Field Fine Grading - Cleveland Field 15 16-Sep22 06-0ct22 0%
| A2930  Electical- Lightpdles and scoreboard- Cleveland Field 10 30-Sep22 13-0ct22 0%
A2960  ScdClevdland Fidd 10 07-0ct22 20-0ct22 0%
A2970  FieldEquipmentand Strpring 14] 21-0ct22 09-Nov-22 0%
|| Prjoct lose out 2
\ A1360 Substntal Completion i6Nov2z | 0%
] [E—SEL Closeout 20 16-Nov-22 14Decz2 0%
B A1380 Final Corpletion 14-Dec22 0%
B Actual Work Criical Remaining Work V=¥ Summary Page 50f 5 TASK fllter: All Activities
[T RemainingWak € ¢ Miestone ® Oracle Corporation




